07-03-2000



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HT INT INTI UTATU HUNA ATAY ATA IRU		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101	394265 J original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Taco Mac Enterprises, Inc.	Name: 85 Charleston, Inc.		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Georgia [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Nathan Lord Road City: Amherst, New Hampshire 03031		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association		
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: December 3, 1999	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Georgia [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unites States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date. December 3, 1999	designation is attached [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no		
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,584,076; 1,809,284; 1,813,798 sattached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [3]		
James F. Vaughan, Esq. Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC P.O. Box 725388 Atlanta, GA 31139-9388			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account		
D6/30/2000 DCDATES 00000132 1584076	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
1 FC:481 40.00 8P DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Docket No. C102 3003 Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Taco Mac Enterprises, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1006 North Highland Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, owns the following marks on the Principal Register:

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Country
TACO MAC	1,584,076	02/20/90	U.S.A.
WHERE CHICKEN WINGS ORIGINATED IN ATLANTA (& DESIGN)	1,809,284	12/07/93	U.S.A.
WHERE CHICKEN WINGS ORIGINATED IN ATLANTA (& DESIGN)	1,813,798	12/28/93	U.S.A.

WHEREAS,

85 Charleston, Inc. 30 Nathan Lord Road Amherst, New Hampshire 03031

desires to purchase the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the said 85 Charleston, Inc. to Taco Mac Enterprises, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Taco Mac Enterprises, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said 85 Charleston, Inc. in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registrations, in and to the marks set forth therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks; and the right to sue for past infringement of the marks and the right to retain all recoveries therefrom; and does hereby bind itself, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, properly to execute, without further considerations, any

ATL#175679 v1 - C1023002 assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0978

į

and all applications, petitions, caths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here non-set on whend and seed this 3 day of December, 1999.

TACO MAC ENTERPRISES, INC.

Meserge 1

Armids 1

ATL#173675 yt - C1023002 sadgemen

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0979